HeliosX Lithium & Technologies Corp. Receives Directors Resignations

08.02.2023 | CNW

LANGLEY, Feb. 7, 2023 - <u>HeliosX Lithium & Technologies Corp.</u> ("HeliosX" or the "Company") (TSXV: HX) (OTCQB: HXLTF) (FSE: C2U0) reports the following.

Effective immediately Christopher Brown, Director and CEO and Sameer Uplenchwar, Director and CFO have resigned as Directors and Officers from HeliosX. Brian Findlay will continue as President and act as interim CEO.

About HeliosX

HeliosX is an integrated Lithium exploration company, incorporating the latest in Direct Lithium Extraction ("DLE") technologies, to unlock potential commercial opportunities in Alberta (Canada), Nevada (USA) and Jujuy (Argentina). HeliosX has selected specific DLE technologies which it believes will maximize potential Lithium opportunities in each operational jurisdiction and continues to move forward with technical modeling and information gathering to better delineate the prospective Lithium resources. The Company holds over 830,000 Lithium brine gross acres across three prospective Lithium jurisdictions, providing potential exposure to multiple Lithium brine play types.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors of HeliosX Lithium & Technologies Corp.

_____"Brian Findlay"____ Brian Findlay, President & CEO

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this News Release.

SOURCE HeliosX Lithium & Technologies Corp.

Contact

Brian Findlay, President & CEO, Phone: (604) 681-6151, Email: brian@heliosx.ca, Website: www.heliosx.ca

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:

 $\underline{\text{https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/435028--HeliosX-Lithium-und-Technologies-Corp.-Receives-Directors-Resignations.html}$

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

17.04.2025 Seite 1/1